## MEGHALAYA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION SHILLONG

No. MPSC/D-69/1/2015-2016/63

Dated Shillong, the 28t August 2019.

## NOTICE

This is for general information of all the Candidates applying for the Post of Typist issued Vide Advertisement No. MPSC/ADVT-38/1/2016-2017/1, dated 26<sup>th</sup> April, 2016 that the advertisement for the said post stands cancelled Vide letter No. SAE.25/2004/208 Dated Shillong, the 16<sup>th</sup> August, 2019.

Segretary,
Meghalaya Public Service Commission,
Shillong.

Memo No. MPSC/D-69/1/2015-2016/63-A

Dated Shillong, the  $28^{tt}$  August 2019.

Copy to:

- 1. Chairman, Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong for information.
- 2. Members, Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong for information.
- 3. The Director of Information & Public Relations, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of causing immediate publication in one issue of English, Khasi & Garo newspaper having wide circulation in Meghalaya. The Managers of the paper concerned may kindly be advised to furnish this office with certified copies of the cutting of the published Notice immediately after publication.
- 4. Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Secretariat Administration Department (Estt.).
- , 5. MPSC Website (www.mpsc.nic.in).
  - 6. Office Notice Board.

Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong.